UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

R.J. Reynolds Vapor Company,

Petitioner

v.

Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.

Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No.: 8,365,742 Issue Date: Feb. 5, 2013 Title: Aerosol Electronic Cigarette

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2016-01268

PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 42.63(e)



Exhibit No.	Description
Exhibit 1001:	U.S. Pat. No. 8,365,742 to Lik Hon
Exhibit 1002:	Chinese Pat. No. 2719043Y to Lik Hon
Exhibit 1003:	Certified English translation of Chinese Pat. No. 2719043Y to Lik Hon
Exhibit 1004:	U.S. Pat. No. 2,057,353 to C. L. Whittemore, Jr
Exhibit 1005:	Application Data Sheet of April 5, 2011 Filed in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/079,937
Exhibit 1006:	Preliminary Amendment of April 5, 2011 Filed in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/079,937
Exhibit 1007:	Non-Final Office Action of July 19, 2012 in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/079,937
Exhibit 1008:	Amendment of August 3, 2012 in U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 13/079,937
Exhibit 1009:	PCT Pub. No. WO2007131449
Exhibit 1010:	English translation of PCT Pub. No. WO2007131449
Exhibit 1011:	Board's Decision Denying Institution in IPR2015-00859
Exhibit 1012:	Patent Owner's Preliminary Response to Petition for IPR of U.S. Pat. No. 8,365,742
Exhibit 1013:	Petition for IPR of U.S. Pat. No. 8,365,742 in IPR2015-00859
Exhibit 1014:	Board's Order Dismissing Petition IPR2015-01587
Exhibit 1015:	Declaration of Dr. Robert Sturges
Exhibit 1016:	Rohsenow, "Heat, Mass, And Momentum Transfer"
Exhibit 1017:	WO 2005/099494, which is the PCT application equivalent of Hon (CN 2719043) ("Hon '494")
Exhibit 1018:	Certified English translation of WO 2005/099494 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.63(b)
Exhibit 1019:	Updated translator declaration attached to the Certified English translation of Chinese Pat. No. 2719043Y to Lik Hon that was previously submitted as Exhibit 1003 submitted in accordance with PTAB Order in Paper 10.



Exhibit 1020:	Supplemental Declaration of Dr. Robert H. Sturges submitted in accordance with PTAB Order in Paper 21.
Exhibit 1021:	Declaration of Huo Gejun submitted in accordance with PTAB Order in Paper 21.

Dated: February 24, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ralph J. Gabric

Ralph J. Gabric (Reg. No. 34,167) Brinks Gilson & Lione NBC Tower – Suite 3600 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, Illinois 60611 Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4)(i) *et seq.* and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on February 24, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 42.63(e) was served by Electronic submission through the USPTO Patent Trial and Appeal Board End-to-End System and by e-mail to

Michael J. Wise, Lead Counsel (<u>MWise@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Joseph P. Hamilton, Back-up Counsel (<u>JHamilton@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Jenna M. DeRosier (<u>JDeRosier@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Tyler R. Bowen, Back-up Counsel (<u>TBowen@perkinscoie.com</u>)
Amy Candeloro (<u>ACandeloro@perkinscoie.com</u>)
patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Dated: February 24, 2017 /s/ Ralph J. Gabric

Ralph J. Gabric (Reg. No. 34,167) Brinks Gilson & Lione NBC Tower – Suite 3600 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr. Chicago, Illinois 60611 Attorneys for Petitioner

